



## KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

## ABSTRACT

KUHS-Dean Research-Fixation of New fees for PhD Programme and implementation of GC decision-Orders Issued

## OFFICE OF THE DEAN RESEARCH

U.O.No : 366/2023/dean/KUHS Date : 21-06-2023

Read: - 1.Decision No. 60.03 of the 60th Finance Committee meeting held on 10.05.2023

- 2.Decision No. 74.20 of the 74th Governing Council meeting held on 08.06.2023.
- 3. U O No: 14193/AC1/GEN A2/2019/KUHS dated 03-08-2020.

## ORDER

Finance Committee vide decision read (1) above, has recommended the proposal for the fixation of new fees for PhD program and Governing Council vide decision read (2) above approved to fix the fees for various service rendered by University as shown below.

SI.No.	Item	Amount
1.	PhD Supervisory Guide/Co-Guide Change.	1050/-
2.	Research Center Change	1050/-
3.	Bonafide Certificate/Miscellaneous Certificate	1050/-

- 3)Governing Council vide read (2) above has also approved the Finance Committee recommendation for the proposal of Clubbing of already existing fees, 'Pre Submission Fee' and 'Pre-PhD Examination Fee' of order vide read (3) above, amounting Rs.1580 &5250 respectively, to single Fee named 'Pre submission synopsis fee' amounting 6830/-.
- 4) Sanction is accorded by the Vice Chancellor to implement the decision of Governing Council vide read (2) above, by approving the fixation of new fees and Clubbing of already existing fees as stated above.
- 5) The rates fixed above shall have retrospective effect from 08.06.2023.

By Order of the Vice Chancellor

**Dean Research** 

To

P.A to VC/PA To PVC/Registrar/CE/FO

Deans/IT Branch ( for uploading in the University website) Finance Branch / Examination Branch / Stockfile / OC

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer